EXPECTED RETURNS AND DOWNSIDE RISK

10 Years Ago 5 Years Ago
20.0%

2.5%
5.0%

10.0%

o 15.0%
12.0% 3.0%

Expected Returns 8.1% Expected Returns 8.2%
Volatility 12.9% Volatility 11.3%
Downside Risk (3 yr.) 5.4% Downside Risk (3 yr.) 4.6%

Current

5.0%
3.0%

5.0%

10.0%

I U.S. Equities
I Global Equities
I Venture Capital
Private Equity
Il Absolute Return Hedge Funds
[ Directional Hedge Funds
M REITS
Commodities
TIPS
M Traditional Fixed Income

Expected Returns 8.3%
Volatility 10.8%
Downside Risk (3 yr.) 4.4%

RSN ASSET ALLOCATION COMPARISON

NACUBO Endowments GEF
Larger Than $1 Billion Target
as of June 30,2006  Allocation

Equity

Hedge Funds
Private Capital
Real Estate/Other
Fixed Income
Cash

Expected Returns
Volatility
Downside Risk (3 yr.)

(1) Source: 2006 NACUBO Endowment Study

[RSHON TOTAL NET RETURN COMPARISON

One Year Five Years

Long Term Fund 15.76% 14.54%
Endowment Policy Portfolio 13.38% 12.13%

GEF Actual
Allocation
August 31, 2007
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FIG. D ENDOWMENT MARKET VALUES AFTER SPENDING

Assumptions:
- Begin with $100 million in 1926.
- Spend 4%, 5% and 6% of Beginning Market Value.

- Asset allocation consists of 70% U.S. equity and 30% U.S. bonds,
rebalanced quarterly.
- Performance based on quarterly market indices data.
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Source: Cambridge Associates, LLC

NOMINAL SPENDING

Assumptions:
- Begin with $100 million in 1926.
- Spend 4%, 5% and 6% of Beginning Market Value.

- Asset allocation consists of 70% U.S. equity and
30% U.S. bonds, rebalanced quarterly. Spend 4%

- Performance based on quarterly market indices data.
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